	01-00	06-2006 IEET U.S. Department of Commerce
FOI		IEET U.S. Department of Commerce
		- Wei evid (get)
	1001	49359
1.	Name and address of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Valérie Wittamer	Name: Euroscreen, s.a.
	Street Address: avenue Malmaison 32	Internal Address:
	City: B-1410 Waterloo	Internal Address:
	State: BELGIUM ZIP:	Street Address: 47 rue Adrienne Bolland
		City: B-6041 Gosselies
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	State: BELGIUM ZIP:
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
	Assignment Merger	FICE
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	FINANCE
	Execution Date: September 30, 2003; November 21, 2003; September 30, 2003; September 30, 2003;	
	November 2, 2003; October 21, 2003;	M 9: 20 SECTION
	October 27, 2003; November 27, 2003; September 30, 2003; September 29, 2003;	
	September 30, 2003; September 30, 2003;	i a G
	October 6, 2003	
4.	Application number(s) or registration numbers:	T
4.	If being submitted with New Application, execution date of	
	application is:	
A.	Patent Application No.(s) 11/134,811	B. Patent No.(s)
	10/603,566	
	Additional numbers attac	ached? Yes No
_	Nome and address of neutrito whom as ween a dress a conserving	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1
	Name: Kathleen M. Williams	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP	
	Street Address: 111 Huntington Avenue	☐ Authorized to charge deficiencies to deposit account
	City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02199	8. Deposit account number: 16-0085 Ref. 9409/2043
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	d correct and any attached capy is a true copy of the original document.
Vast	\	iningle
	nleen M. Williams ne of Person Signing Signature	e) Date
		\
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet attachment and document: 10
		th required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment and Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017417 FRAME: 0089

Attorney Docket No.: 9409/2043

Serial No.: 11/1/34,811

Page 2 of FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce

l address of additional conveying	g party(ies): IF ANY			
J.F. Mirjolet				
dress: rue Pierre Joseph nagr	nin, 8			
City: 21000 Dijon				
FRANCE	ZIP:			
	g party(ies): IF ANY			
	5			
B-1190 Bruxelles				
BELGIUM	ZIP:			
1 11 6 112 1	(C) ID ANN			
BELGIUM	ZIP:			
d addraga af additional agreement	a mantrifica). IE ANIV			
	g party(les). If AN			
	710			
HALY	ZIP:			
d address of additional conveying	g party(ies): IF ANY			
Silvano Sozzani	. , ,			
ITALY	ZIP:			
	J.F. Mirjolet dress: rue Pierre Joseph nagr 21000 Dijon FRANCE d address of additional conveying Isabelle Migeotte dress: avenue de Besme 63/6 B-1190 Bruxelles BELGIUM d address of additional conveying David Communi dress: rue du Ruisseau 7 B-1440 Braine le Chateua BELGIUM d address of additional conveying Alberto Mantovani dress: Largo Brasilia, 4 20146 Milano ITALY d address of additional conveying Silvano Sozzani dress: via C. Battisti, 2/E 25073 Bovezzo, BS			

Attorney Docket No.: 9409/2043

Serial No.: 11/134,811

Page 3 of FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce

Name an	d address of a	dditional conve	ying party(ies): IF ANY
Name:	_Marisa Vu	lcano	
Street Ac	ddress: Via	a Aldini 2	
City:	20157 Mila	no	
State:	ITALY		ZIP:
Name an	ıd address of a	dditional conve	ying party(ies): IF ANY
Name:	Jean-Deni	s Franssen	
Street A	ddress: rue	des Récollets	15
City:	B-1400 Niv	elles	
State:	BELGIUM		ZIP:
Name ar	nd address of a	dditional conve	eying party(ies): IF ANY
Name:	Stéphane l	Brézillon	
Street A	ddress: Fle		
	B-1700 - D		- 1
State:			ZIP:
Name ar	nd address of a	dditional conve	eying party(ies): IF ANY
Name:	Michel De	etheux	
Street A	ddress: <u>rue</u>	e Joseph Waute	rs 6
City:	B-7190 - M	Marche-Lez-Eca	usines
State:	BELGIUM		ZIP:
			eying party(ies): IF ANY
Name:	Gilbert Va		
		enue Lambeau	113
City:	B-1200 Bru		
State:	BELGIUM		ZIP:

Attorney Docket No.: 9409/2043

Serial No.: 11/134,811

Page 4 of FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce

Name and	address	of additional conv	eying party(ies): IF	ANY
Name: Marc Parmentier				
Street Ado	dress:	Laarheidestraat 1	60	
City:	B-1650) Beersel		
State:	BELG	UM	ZIP:	
Name and	l address	of additional conv	eying party(ies): IF	ANY
Name:	Emm	anuel Le Poul		
Street Ad	dress:	7 Route de Tuteg	ny	
City:	Les Peupliers – 01170 Cessy			
State:	FRAN	CE	ZIP:	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: EUROSCREEN, s.a., having a principal place of business at 47 rue Adrienne Bolland, B-6041, Gosselies, Belgium, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

"Compositions and Methods Comprising a Ligand of ChemerinR"

and identified as:

Serial No.: 10/603,566; Filed: June 25, 2003

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of

the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date: 30 09 03	Wittow
	Name of Inventor: Valérie Wittamer Address of Inventor: avenue Malmaison 32 B-1410 Waterloo
Date: 3000	Name of Witness: Natale Windal Address of Witness: Route of AH, 392
Date: 21 M/3	Name of Inventor: The H. Caron 31 Me Pierce Joseph B-1070 Bruxelles Magnin, 8
Date: 21 11 03	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor: B-1070 Bruxelles BELGIUM Name of Witness: Address of Witness: 322 Address of Witness: 322 Address of Witness: 322 Address of Witness: 322 Address of Witness:
Date: 3 9 3	Name of Inventor: Isabelle Migeotte Address of Inventor: avenue de Besme 63/6 B-1190 Bruxelles BELGIUM
Date: 30 8 03	Name of Witness: Address of Witness: Roule of AHI 322 FOR Mubise

Date: 30.4 september 2007	
	Name of Inventor: David Communi
	Address of Inventor: rue du Ruisseau 7
	B-1440 Braine le Chateua
	•
	BELGIUM
1	lizolal.
Date: 300903	11120
Date. 300 1103	N CWT
	Name of Witness: Novalie Wino
	Address of Witness: 322, noute of Ahl
	Address of Witness: 322, noute of Athl
	0 0 1
0/11/	$\mathbb{Z}[[A]/[n]/[n], /[a]$
Date: 2 1/02	NHAT W I IUW V
(' /	Name of Inventor: Alberto Mantovani
,	Address of Inventor: Largo Brasilia, 4
	20146 Milano
	ITALY
	A O
Date: 4/11/03	Auronello Calunero
	Name of Witness: ANTONELLA PALMIERO
	· dd
	20021 BOLLATE, MI ITALY
	MACP
	IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
Date: 20 21, 2003	Mag Sur.
Date: World Styles	ANO ANO
	Name of Inventor: Silvano Sozzani
	Address of Inventor: via C. Battisti, 2/E
	25073 Bovezzo, BS
	ITALY
	·
Date: 21/10/2003	Elena Riboldi
	Name of Witness: ELENA RIBOLDI
	Address of Witness: VIA BULLONA 15/A
•	20154 MILANO
	CONT FILANO

ITALY

· Date: <u>Oct 27 H</u> , 2003	Name of Inventor: Marisa Vulcano Address of Inventor: Via Aldini 2 20157 Milano ITALY
Date: 25/10/03	Name of Witness: MASSARAL MARIA LUISA Address of Witness: Kie MAZZINI 30
	BRESCIA.
Date: 4.11 2003	Name of Inventor: Jean-Denis Franssen Address of Inventor: rue des Récollets 15 B-1400 Nivelles BELGIUM
Date: <u>97.11.2003</u>	Name of Witness: BRÉZIZLON STÉPHANE Address of Witness: FLETTESTRAAT 8/4 6-1700 Dilleck
Date: 30th September 2003	Name of Inventor: Stephane Brézillon Address of Inventor: Flettestraat 8/4 B-1700 – Dilbeek BELGIUM
Date: 30 09 2003	Delon is a

Name of Witness: Naholie Windal Address of Witness: 392, Route d'AHH 7050 Jubise

4

Date: 29th Sylhinber	Name of Inventor: Michel Detheux Address of Inventor: rue Joseph Wauters 6
·	B-7190 – Marche-Lez-Ecausines BELGIUM
Date: 29 09 03	Name of Witness: Nobelie Windol Address of Witness: Route of AHH, 322 7050 Yeubise
Date: 35th hyl-03	Sperior
	Name of Inventor: Gilbert Vassart Address of Inventor: avenue Lambeau 113 B-1200 Bruxelles BELGIUM
Date: 3009 03	Name of Witness: 322, note of Athi Address of Witness: 3000 yulaise
·	
Date: 30/9/2003	70
, , ,	Name of Inventor: Marc Parmentier Address of Inventor: Laarheidestraat 160 B-1650 Beersel
	BELGIUM Linale
Date: 30 99 2003	Name of Witness: Wordle Winolal Address of Witness: 392, Route d'AHH
	2010 Jubise

5

Date:	6	100	12003

Name of Inventor:

Emmaneul Le Poul

Address of Inventor: 7 Route de Tutegny

Les Peupliers – 01170 Cessy

FRANCE

Name of Witness:

Address of Witness:

LOSERT LÄTJENS 5b ch de la Tredk C4-1297 FOUNEX

(SuissE)

RECORDED: 01/04/2005